State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104 Revised August 1, 2011

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

■ AMENDED REPORT

I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT					
1 Operator name and Add		<sup>2</sup> OGRID Numl	<sup>2</sup> OGRID Number		
NADEL AND GUSSMA	N PERMIAN, L.L.C.	155615	155615		
601 N. MARIENFELD,	SUITE 508	<sup>3</sup> Reason for Fil	<sup>3</sup> Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date		
MIDLAND, TX 79701		NW			
<sup>4</sup> API Number	<sup>5</sup> Pool Name	) of	<sup>6</sup> Pool Code		
30 - 015-42187	WILLOW LAKE; BONE SPRING	169			
<sup>7</sup> Property Code	<sup>8</sup> Property Name		<sup>9</sup> Well Number		
	KYLE 34 FEDERAL		2Н		

II. 10 Surface Location Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Feet from the County M 34 **24S** 28E 330' **South Line** 330' West Line **EDDY** 

11 Bottom Hole Location Feet from the Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the County D 34 **24S** 28E 330' **North Line** 330' West line **EDDY** 13 Producing Method 12 Lse Code 15 C-129 Permit Number Gas Connection <sup>16</sup> C-129 Effective Date <sup>17</sup> C-129 Expiration Date Date Code 8/29/2014

III. Oil and Gas Transporters

<sup>18</sup> Transporter OGRID	<sup>19</sup> Transporter Name and Address	<sup>20</sup> O/G/W
33479	HOLLYFRONTIER REFINING AND MARKETING, LLC	О
	10 DESTA DR., SUITE 350 W	
282301	CRESTWOOD MIDSTREAM, LP	G
	801 CHERRY STREET, SUITE 3800, UNIT 20, FORT WORTH, TX 76102	
	NM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT	
Í		
	SEP 0 4 2014	

**RECEIVED** IV. Well Completion Data

IV. Wen con						
<sup>21</sup> <b>Spud Date</b> 6/9/2014		eady Date 22/2014	<sup>23</sup> <b>TD</b> 12,875'	<sup>24</sup> <b>PBTD</b> 12,800'	<sup>25</sup> Perforation 8,660' – 12,63	,
<sup>27</sup> Hole Siz	e	28 Casing	& Tubing Size	<sup>29</sup> Depth Se	et	30 Sacks Cement
17.5"	17.5"		13.375"			400
12.25"	12.25"	9.625"		2,524'		750
7.875"			5.5"	12,875'		1,800

V. Well Test Data

31 Date New Oil 8/27/2014	<sup>32</sup> Gas Delivery Date 8/29/2014	<sup>33</sup> Test Date 8/29/2014	<sup>34</sup> Test Length 24 HRS	35 Tbg. Pressure N/A	<sup>36</sup> Csg. Pressure 660		
<sup>37</sup> Choke Size 32/64"	<sup>38</sup> Oil 469	<sup>39</sup> Water 1,972	<sup>40</sup> Gas 315		41 Test Method FLOWING		
<sup>42</sup> I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature:			Approved by:				
Printed name: SARAH PRESLEY	7		Title:	Seologist"			
Title: REGULATORY ANALYST			Approval Date: 10-2	0-14			
E-mail Address: spresley@naguss.com			Pending BLM approvals will subsequently				
Date: 9/3/2014	Phone: (432) 682-4429		be reviewed and scanned by OCD				

PROVIDE "AS DRILLED" C-102 (PLAT)

Form 3160-5 (March 2012)

#### UNITED ST DEPARTMENT OF T **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

TATES	
THE INTERIOR	
THE STATE STORY	

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

FORM APPROVED	
OMB No. 1004-0137	
- Expires: October 31, 2014.	

5.	Lease	Ser	ial	No.	
	ALR/FALE	4 1	30.	7/	

,	If Indian,	Allottee or Tribe Name
	N/A	

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.				N/A			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T IN TRIPLICATE – Other i	nstructions on page 2.		7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.			
I. Type of Well  Oil Well  Gas W	Vell Other			8 Well Name and No.			
2. Name of Operator NADEL AND GUSSMAN PERMI		***************************************		KYLE 34 FEDERAL #2H			
NADEL AND GUSSMAN PERMIA		Bb. Phone No. (include area	·	9. API Well No. 30-015-42187	and oration. A roo		
601 N. MARIENFELD, SUITE 508 MIDLAND, TX 79707	(432) 682-4429	code)	WILLOW LAKE; E	BONE SPRING			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,R.,M., or Survey Description)				The County or Parish, S EDDY COUNTY,			
330' FSL, 330' FWL, SECTION 34, T-24-S,				and the state of t	The control of the co		
12. CHEC	CK THE APPROPRIATE BOX	K(ES) TO INDICATE NATU	JRE OF NOT	ICE, REPORT OR OTHE	ER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF AC	TION			
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen		duction (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off		
	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	٠ - است	clamation	Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	=	complete	CASING STRINGS		
	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	_	nporarily Abandon	CASING STRINGS		
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Wa	ter Disposal	The same description of the same of the sa		
6/11/2014 - SURFACE CASING CACL, 14.8 PPG, 1.34 YIELD.G 6/18/2014 - INTERMEDIATE C CLASS C 65:35 POZ, 6% GEL, RUN TEMPERATURE SURVE NEAT, CIRCULATED 15 SACK	CIRCULATED 50 SACKS T ASING - DRILL 12.25" HOL , 12.8 PPG, 1.89 YIELD. TA Y, CEMENT 30' FROM SUI	O SURFACE. TESTED C LE TO 2524'. RÜN 2524' C NIL WITH 200 SACKS CL RFACE, TAG CEMENT 30	ASING TO 9 DF 9-5/8" 36# ASS C, 14.8 I D' FROM SUI	00 PSI FOR 30 MINS. I	NT WITH LEAD 550 SACKS IENT DID NOT CIRCULATE.		
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is to	rue and correct. Name (Printed)	Typed)					
SARAH PRESLEY			JLATORY A	NALYST			
Signature Savah	asle	Date 06/25	/2014				
	THIS SPACE F	OR FEDERAL OR	STATE OF	FICE USE	and the state of t		
Approved by.		331111111111111111111111111111111111111	,		:11		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached that the applicant holds legal or equitable to entitle the applicant to conduct operations.	lease which would Office	= subsection $=$ and so	ng BLM approvals quently be review canned	1e5			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 fictitious or fraudulent statements or repre			y an		onned States any false		
(Instructions on page 2)			-				

Form 3160-5 (March 2012)

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORI	VI AF	PRO	VE	D
OME	No.	1004	-0 i	37
France				

Lease Serial No: NMNM 13074

					NMNM 13074		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					6. If Indian, Allottee of N/A	r Tribe Name	
SUBMI	T IN TRIPLICATE - Other	instructions on p	age 2.	21 2005 1 11 15 11 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.		
L. Type of Well*****					N/A		
☑ Oil Well ☐ Gas W	Vell Other				8. Well Name and No. KYLE 34 FEDERAL #2H		
2. Name of Operator NADEL AND GUSSMAN PERMIAN, LLC					9 API Well No. 30-015-42187		
601 N. MARIENFELD, SUITE 508 MIDLAND, TX 79707 (432) 6			ictude area co 129	dė)	10; Field and Pool or E WILLOW LAKE;		
4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.R.,M., or Survey Description) 330 FSL, 330 FWL, SECTION 34, T-24-S, R-28-E					11 County or Parish, S EDDY COUNTY,		
i2. CHEC	K THE APPROPRIATE BO	X(ES) TO INDIC	ATE NATUR	E OF NOTIO	CE, REPORT OR OTH	ER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TY	PE OF ACT	ION		
Notice of Intent	Acidize Atter Casing	Deepen Fracture	Treat	=	uction (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off  ✓ Well Integrity	
	Casing Repair		nstruction	=	emplete	✓ Other	
✓ Subsequent Report	Change Plans		Abandon	_	porarily Abandon	CASING STRINGS	
Final Ahandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Bac		☐ Wate	er Disposal		
SPUD: 6/9/2014  7/7/2014 - PRODUCTION CAS CLASS H 50:50 POZ, 11.9 PPO SURFACE.  7/30/2014 - TESTED CASING 1	3, 2.48 YIELD.TAIL WITH	600 SACKS ACII				MENT WITH LEAD 1200 SACKS OT CIRCULATE CEMENT TO	
14 I hereby certify that the foregoing is tr	uc and correct Name (Printed	I/Typed)				ett dat state og skalende ska	
SARAH PRESLEY		,T,	itle REGUL/	ATORY AN	ALYST		
Signature Savahu	olz-	D	ate 07/31/20	014			
	THIS SPACE I	FOR FEDERA	AL OR ST	ATE OF	ICE USE		
Approved by.  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached hat the applicant holds legal or equitable to nittle the applicant to conduct operations to	tle to those rights in the subject hereon.	t lease which would		pendi subse	ng BLM approva equently be revie canned	Is will wed	
Fitte 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43.1	1 S C "Saction 1212 make it a	prima for only pares	n linguignalica	แส สิ วาน ร	,	at the United States any folce	

fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction

Form 3160-5 (March 2012)

#### **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: October 31, 2014 5. Lease Serial No. NMNM 13074

Do not use this	NOTICES AND REPO form for proposals Use Form 3160-3 (A	6. If Indian, Allottee or N/A	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name N/A			
SUBMI	T IN TRIPLICATE - Other	r instructions on page 2.	7. If Unit of CA/Agreer	7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No:		
L. Type of Well    Oil Well   Gas V	Well Other		8. Well Name and No.	The state of the s		
2 Name of Operator NADEL AND GUSSMAN PERMI		9: API Well No. 30-015-42187	AL #ZH			
3a. Address	AN, ELC	3b. Phone No. (include area code)	10. Field and Pool or E	xptoratory Area		
601 N. MARIENFELD, SUITE 508 MIDLAND, TX 79707	(432) 682-4429	WILLOW LAKE; E				
4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,R.,M., or Survey Description)			<ol> <li>County or Parish, S EDDY COUNTY;</li> </ol>	· ·		
330' FSL, 330' FWL, SECTION 34, T-24-S		······································				
12CHEC	CK THE APPROPRIATE BO	OX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF N	NOTICE, REPORT OR OTHE	ER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	, and the restriction of the second s	TYPE OF	ACTION			
Notice of Intent	Acidíze Alter Casing	Deepen Fracture Treat	Production (Start/Resume) Reclamation	☐ Water Shut-Off  Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	Other,		
Subsequent Report	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily Abandon	COMPLETION		
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disposal			
determined that the site is ready for SPUD: 6/9/2014 7/23/2014 - RUN CBL/GAMMA 7/30/2014 - OPEN STAGE TO 8/11/2014 - 8/15/2014 - FRAC 78,060 8/16/2014 - 8/21/2014 - DRILL	or final inspection.)  A.  OL @ 12,740'. 1ST FRAC  WELL; PERFORATED FF  O LBS 40/70, 2,840,480 LE  L OUT PLUGS, FLOWBAC	ROM 8,660' TO 12,630' (576 HOLES IS 20/40 WHITE AND 954,820 LBS CK WELL, WELL ON PRODUCTION	s) WITH 60,701 BBLS FRAG 20/40 OIL PLUS			
14 I hereby certify that the foregoing is	true and correct, iname (Printe		V 45141 VOT			
SARAH PRESLEY		Title REGULATOR	I ANALTSI			
Signature Signature	<u> </u>	Date 09/16/2014				
	THIS SPACE	FOR FEDERAL OR STATE	OFFICE USE	47.		
Approved by  Conditions of approval, if any; are attache that the applicant holds legal or equitable entitle the applicant to conduct operations	title to those rights in the subje	1	nding BLM approvals bsequently be reviev	will		
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 fectious or fraudulent statements or repr	· ·	a crime for any person knowingly and ar	nd scanned	any false		
(Instructions on page 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Parker 2				

Form 3160-4 (March 2012)

## UNITED STATES. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: October 31, 2014

5 Lease Serial No

### WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG

						····			<u> </u>			MMM	13074	
la, Type of Well								- 1	6 If Indian, Allottce of Tribe Name N/A					
									7 Unit or CA Agreement Name and No					
2. Name of	*Consistation					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			√A -	inic and Wel	t Nia
	Openitör . & GUSSI								••••			YLE 3	4 FEDERA	
	601 N. MAR MIDLAND, T	FX 79701			-			No, (inclu 682-442	de area c 9	ode)		NPI Wel 30-015-	42187	
4 Location	of Well IR	eport loc	ation cle	arly and in acc	ordance with Fed	eral regu	iirements)*	., ,			10		nd Poot or Ex DW LAKE:	sploratory BÔNE SPRING
At surfa	<sup>cc</sup> 330′FS	L & 330	' FWL -	UL M							11,	Sec. T	R M on	
		•			0' FWL - UL D						12.		or Parish	* 13. State
	lepth 330'	FNL & 3								<u>.</u>		EDDY		NM
14 Date St 06/09/201				Date T.D. Rea /05/2014	ched		16. Date Com				17.	Elevation 2998'		.B, RT, GL)*
18 Total D	epth. MD		5'		Plug Back T.D.:		12800'				e Plug Set:	MD)		
71 Type F		D <b>8223</b> nei Mech		ıs Run (Submit	copy of each)	TVD į	3241'		2. Was	well co	red? <b>57</b> 1	TVD	Yes (Subin	icanalysis)
GAM	MA/CBL			· ·			day or on the const		Was	DST ru	n2 <b>57</b>	No 🗀	Yes (Sulum Yes (Subm	it report)
~~~~	<u></u>		<del></del>	l-strings set in			Stage Comenter	No o	f Sks, &	1	Stury Vol.	- , T:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-
Hole Size			VI, (#/ff.)			(1))	Depth	Type o	t Cemen		(BBL)	4	эсн Төр*	Amount Pulled
17.5"	13-3/8",		<del></del>	0	442'		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	400 , C			······	-	ACE	NONE
12.25"	9-5/8",	<del></del>		0	2524'		**************************************	750, CI					ACE	NONE
7.875"	5-1/2", [	2110 1	<u> </u>	0	12875'			1800,C	iass H			2160	<u> </u>	NONE
	-							<del> </del>	***************************************	_	···	<del> </del>		
						-+	······································	<del> </del>	***************************************	+-	······································	1:	······································	
24, Tubin	g.Record					L		1	***************************************			4		<u> </u>
Size		Set (MD)	Pack	(er Depth (MD)	Size		epth Set (MD)	Packer D	epth (ML)	2)	Size	Dep	th Set (MD)	Packer Depth (MI)
2-7/8"	EST.		1			26:	Perforation	Record			<del></del>	<u> </u>	·····	1
	Formatio		4.5	Тор	Bottom	1 .	Perforated In	····		Size	No.	Holes	1	Perf Status
A) BONE		***************************************		3,660'	12,630'	8,6	660' - 12,740'		.4	2"	576		-	
B) BONE	SPRING		1	2.740'	12,740'	-4-						***	COMPLE	ETION TOOL 1ST ST
D)		***************************************								················				
27. Acid F	meture. Tre	alment, C	cinent S	queeže, etc.				e e fy						
	Depth Inter	val						Amõunt äi	id:Type.c	of Mate	rial			
SEE ATT	ACHED		S	EE ATTACH	ED .				<del></del>	<u></u>	·		***************************************	<b>*************************************</b>
···								<del></del>		,		······		
		······				* 25				<u> </u>	······································		·	
	tion - Interv													
Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Fest Produ	Oil iction BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Oil Gra Corr. A	,	Gas Gravit	·	Production :			
8/27/14	8/29/14	24	1	469	315	1972	ľ			•		-		
Choke	Tbg. Press	·i	24 116	i i i Oil	Gas	Wäter	Gas/Oil	pr	Well S	tātus'	<del></del>	7,		······
Size	Flwg. St	Press.	Rate	BBL	MCF	BBL	Ratio		FLOV	VING	UP CASIN	3		
32/64"	N/A	660	-	469	315	1972			1:					-
28a, Produ Date First	frest Date	vat.B Hours	Test	ioii :	Gas	Water	Oil'Grá	Vi157 1 1 1	Kias		Production	Anthe 1		
Produced	CM Date	Fested	Produ		MCF	BBL.	Corr A	PI	Gravit				-	
Choke	Tbg, Press,	Cse.	· 24·Hi	Oil	Gas	Water	· Gas/O/I-	······································	_11		ا عادید	lliw		tadianiquequaequaequaequaequaequaequaequaequaeq
Size	Flwg.	Piess.	Rate	BBL	MCF	BBL	Ratio (		וא את	M ar	provais	ed	100	
	SI	1:				-	1	Pend	IUR DE	tly b	oprovals Se review	<u>_</u>	169	
*(See inst	ructions and	spaces f	oi additii	mal data on pa	ge(2)			subs	<sub>scann</sub>	ed		•	• •	
-	* *							1	scann	100				

	uction - Inte									
	Test Date	Hours	Test	Oil	Gas	Water	Oil Gravity	Gas	Production Method	
Produced		Tested	Production	BBI.	MCF	BBI.	Corr. API	Gravity		
			-	<u> </u>						
	Tbg, Press.		24 Hr.	Oil	Gas	'Water	Gas/Oil	Well Status		
	Flwg <sub>x</sub> St	Press.	Rate	BBI.	MCF	BBL	Ratio			
	21		-							
28c Produ	iction's Inte	rval-D	1	J	_1	:)				
Date First		Hours	Test	Oil .	Gas	Water	Oil Gravity	Gas	Production Method	
Produced		Tested	Production	BBL	MCF	BBL	Corr API	Gravity		
			-					1		
Choke	Thg. Press:	Csg.	24 Hr.	Oil	Gas	Water	Gas/Oil	Well Status		
Size	Flwg	Press.	Rate	BBL	MCF	BBL	Ratio			
	SI		-			`				
20 Diana	ition of Co.	(C-1:1	- 1 C - C - L	1						
29 Dispos	atton of Car	s (Sona, use	ed for fuel. ve	niea, etc.)						
30 Sumir	ary of Poro	ous Zones (	Include Aqui	fers):				31 Formati	on (Lög) Markets	
C1	II imma						Il drill-stem tests.			
							pressures and			
recover			2, 445111011 454	o, mile to	· open, nom	.5 <b></b>	promote and	4		
					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
			1		_					Top
Form	ration	Top	Bottom	1	Desc	riptions, Conte	ents, etc,		Name	Meas, Depth
DELAWARE	Ξ.	2,510'	6,270'	SANDS	TONE			RUSTLER		150
1ST BONE	SPRING	7.226'	7,476	SANDS	TONE			TOP SALT	·	1,015'
2nd BONE S	SPRING	8,000	мо	SANDS	FONE					
ZIIG BONE	JI MING		INIC	SANDS	IONE			BOTTOM SA	LI	2,340
	•	1.								
		.].		.			•	DELAWARE		2,510
									•	
								BONE SPRIN	IG .	6,170'
							•			
			:						•	
	,									
		ŀ								
22 Additi	onal remort	(c. (include	plugging pro	andura):		·	······································			1
								WELLS STOPS	S FLOWING, IN APPROXIM	ATELY A MONTH, WE
WILL SE	ND IN A S	SUNDRY	TO SEND I	N THE A	CTUAL DEF	PTH AND DA	ATE RUN.			
22 1	to substant in		an at	v alosi	ala sala fa si					
3.5 Indica	ec which he	ms nave oc	en attached b	y pracing a	check in the	appropriate bo	oxes:		•	
<b>▼</b> Elec	meal/Mecha	inical Logs	(1 full set reg)	d.)		Geologic Repo	it 🔲 DST F	Report	☑ Directional Survey	
□ Suno	dry Notice to	ar alugoing :	and cement ve	rification		Core Analysis	Other			
		2. Pcee	and content ve							
34 Thereb	y certify th	at the foreg	oing and atta	ched inforr	nation is com	plete and corr	ect as determined fr	om all available re	ecords (see attached instructions)	
N:	ame <i>Tolones</i>	mint SA	RAH PRES	LEY			Title REGULA	ATORY ANALY	ST	-
			T	ሳ	······································					······································
Si	gnature 🚄	aval	push	4			Date 09/09/20	14		
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_0						
Title 18 U	S C Section	n 1001 and	Title 43 U.S	C Section	1212, make i	a crime for a	ny person knowingl	y and willfully to	make to any department or agency	y of the United States any
						tter within its				
(Continued	i on page 3)	)					······································			(Form 3160-4, page 2)

KYLE 34 FEDERAL #2H 30-015-42187 SEC. 34-T245-R28E EDDY CO., NM

	T				
PERFS	FRAC FLUID (BBLS)	ACID (BBLS)	40/70 (LBS)	20/40 WHITE (LBS)	20/40 OIL PLUS (LBS)
12,704-12,704	4,108	120	6,195	155,837	50,353
12,400-12,630	4,679	119	5,509	221,714	79,991
12,060-12,290	4,634	130	5,957	222,064	78,430
11,720-11,950	4,532	119	6,172	221,728	79,378
11,380-11,610	4,420	95	5,932	220,211	45,024
11,040-11,270	4,546	95	6,001	222,055	77,637
10,700-10,930	4,573	95	5,748	221,953	78,606
10,360-10,590	4,671	95	5,966	221,849	62,804
10,020-10,250	4,764	95	5,990	221,918	76,914
9,680-9,910	4,908	95	6,287	221,694	77,799
9,340-9,570	5,009	95	6,210	230,565	77,778
9,000-9,230	4,795	110	5,985	237,146	61,600
8,660-8,890	5,062	185	6,108	221,746	108,506
TOŢALS	60,701	1,448	78,060	2,840,480	954,820